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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1945-1946

ABSTRACT of the UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT—continued

67

Brought forward
£ s. d. £

2,323
s.
7

d.
1

£ s. d.

CONSOLIDATED FUND—continued

Ordinary Revenue Account—continued

FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED
FOR—continued

Lands and Survey Department—-
Clearing Poa aquatica from rivers and

waterways inHauraki Plains Drainage
District 570 18 0

Marine Department:—
Compassionate allowance to the widow

of the late 0. D. MacFarlane
Expenses of Commission of Inquiry to

investigate position of small harbours
and wharves in Golden and Tasman
Bays

Repairs to fishermen's slipway at
Kaikoura

113

69
231

13

10

16

4

2

4
414

200

19

0

10

0

Public Works Department:—
Ex gratia payment to Master McKee in

compensation for injuries

Scientific and Industrial Research Depart-
ment :—

Grant to Imperial Institute of Entomo-
logy tomeet cost ofwork on the study
of insect parasites in South America
for possible use in New Zealand

Radio meteorological investigation in
the Canterbury area

500

202

0

4

0

11
702

228

4

18

11

0

Social Security. Department:—
Special annuity : George Gordon Hume
Special annuity: Raymond Lincoln

Slyfield
Compassionate allowance to Donald

Lowe on account of injuries received
through explosion of shell

44

88

95

5

16

16

1

6

5

Stamp Duties Department:—
Repayment of part of the death duty

paid on the estate of Michael von
Dadelszen, deceased 675 15 4

Transport Department:—
Cost of inquiry into the operations of

the Auckland vehicular ferry 95 2 9

Carried forward 5,211 5 11
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